# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C. DAVID ANDERSON	07/18/2014
NICHOLAS S. CHIBUCOS	07/18/2014
MATTHEW J. HENNEMANN	07/18/2014
DAVID J. SANNING	07/18/2014
ROBERT WALZ	07/18/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1895
Internal Address:	MS 641
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373263

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com Email: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE **Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 1895 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0067** 

PATENT

source=50426\_assign\_anderson#page1.tif source=50426\_assign\_chibucos#page1.tif source=50426\_assign\_hennemann#page1.tif source=50426\_assign\_sanning#page1.tif source=50426\_assign\_walz#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033360 FRAME: 0068

For good and valuable consideration, We, Robert Walz of 804 Argyle Court, Burlington, IA 52601, C. David Anderson of 129 Paulaire Court, Burlington, IA 52601, Matthew J. Hennemann of 12084 Flint Bottom Road, Burlington, IA 52601, David J. Sanning of 508 North 4th Street, Burlington, IA 52601, and Nicholas S. Chibucos of 15206 145th Avenue, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignor(s)")

existing under and by virtue of the laws of Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assign domestic and foreign, in the Invention entit forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PC and any and all applications for patent and	dustrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller ee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, tied "Ride Control System" invented by assignor(s) and set "T Patent Application No.), filed, patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all pations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all said U.S. patent application,
authorize and request any attorney or agent provided above the filing date and applicate	associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces ion number of said application when known,
and	
authorize and request that any and all paten successors or assigns,	its for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and	
covenant that I have full right so to do.	
and	
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, all lawful papers, execute all divisional, con	representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign attinuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives on for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	
Date: 18.3(11.14	Signature of Assignor  Robert Walz  Signature of Assignor  C. David Anderson
Date;	Signature of Assignor
	Matthew J. Hennemann
Date:	Signature of Assignor David J. Sanning
Date:	Claushian and Amilian
	Signature of Assignor Nicholas S Chilmeas

For good and valuable consideration, We, **Robert Walz** of 804 Argyle Court, Burlington, IA 52601, **C. David Anderson** of 129 Paulaire Court, Burlington, IA 52601, **Matthew J. Hennemann** of 12084 Flint Bottom Road, Burlington, IA 52601, **David J. Sanning** of 508 North 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Burlington, IA 52601, and **Nicholas S. Chibucos** of 15206 145<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignor(s)")

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee") domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT P and any and all applications for patent and pate	trial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller ), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, "Ride Control System" invented by assignor(s) and set Patent Application No.), filed, ents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all ons, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all d U.S. patent application,
authorize and request any attorney or agent ass provided above the filing date and application	ociated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces number of said application when known,
and	
authorize and request that any and all patents for successors or assigns,	or said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and	
covenant that I have full right so to do,	
and	
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, when all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continu	esentatives, successors or assigns all facts known to never requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign uing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all d said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor  Robert Walz
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor C. David Anderson
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor  Matthew J. Hennemann
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor David J. Sanning
Date: 18 JULY 2014	Nucloty S. Chileren
	Signature of Assignor Nicholas S. Chibucos

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, We, Robert Walz of 804 Argyle Court, Burlington, IA 52601, David C. Anderson of 129 Paulair Court, Burlington, IA 52601, Matthew J. Hennemann of 12084 Flint Bottom Road, Burlington, IA 52601, David J. Sanning of 508 North 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Burlington, IA 52601, and Nicholas S. Chibucos of 15206 145<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "Ride Control System" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.), filed, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,
and
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,
and
covenant that I have full right so to do,
and and
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date:
Signature of Assignor Robert Walz
Date:
Signature of Assignor David Anderson  Date: Signature of Assignor Signature of Assignor Matthew J. Hennemann
Date:
Signature of Assignor  David J. Sanning
Date:
Signature of Assignor Nichalas S. Chibacos

Page I of 1

For good and valuable consideration, We, Robert Walz of 804 Argyle Court, Burlington, IA 52601, C. David Anderson of 129 Paulaire Court, Burlington, IA 52601, Matthew J. Hennemann of 12084 Flint Bottom Road, Burlington, IA 52601, David J. Sanning of 508 North 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Burlington, IA 52601, and Nicholas S. Chibucos of 15206 145<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignor(s)")

existing under and by virtue of the laws Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assi domestic and foreign, in the Invention er forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or and any and all applications for patent ar	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller ignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest intitled "Ride Control System" invented by assignor(s) and set PCT Patent Application No.), filed, and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all minations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all configuration.
and	on one of points applications
	ent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the space cation number of said application when known,
and	
authorize and request that any and all pa successors or assigns,	itents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and	
covenant that I have full right so to do,	
and	
assignor(s) respecting said improvement all lawful papers, execute all divisional, rightful oaths and generally do everythin	its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to ts, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all ing to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives action for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor Robert Walz
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor C. David Anderson
Date:	Signature of Assignor
	Matthew J. Hennemann
Date: 18 July 2014	Signature of Assignor David J Sanning
Date:	
	Signature of Assignor Nicholas S. Chibucos

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, We, **Robert Walz** of 804 Argyle Court, Burlington, IA 52601, **C. David Anderson** of 129 Paulaire Court, Burlington, IA 52601, **Matthew J. Hennemann** of 12084 Flint Bottom Road, Burlington, IA 52601, **David J. Sanning** of 508 North 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Burlington, IA 52601, and **Nicholas S. Chibucos** of 15206 145<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Burlington, IA 52601, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH Industrial America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**Ride Control System**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 50126 , filed 118 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (25542) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 18 JULY 2014	1/11 9/	
	Signature of Assignod  Robert Walz	
Date:		
The state of the s	Signature of Assignor	
	C. David Anderson	
Date:		
	Signature of Assignor	
	Matthew J. Hennemann	
Date:		
	Signature of Assignor	
	David J. Sanning	
Date:		
	Signature of Assignor	
	Nicholas S. Chibucos	

Page I of I